Chief officers present were Acting Chief of Department Kruger, Deputy Chief 

of Department Binns, Chiefs of Battalion Farrell, Callaghan, Dougherty and King and 
Acting Chief of Battalion Crawley. 

Appointments to the Uniformed Force, 1903. 

During the year 1903 three hundred and sixty-two (362) ununiformed Firemen 
were appointed, and 32o probationary Firemen having satisfactorily completed their 
course in the School of Instruction were appointed Firemen of the fourth grade. 

Promotions in the Uniformed Force during the Year 1903. 

Date.